



15 February 2024

# **CLP Power Teams Up with District Offices to Improve Home Electrical Safety for Underprivileged Households**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is demonstrating its care for underprivileged households by using HK\$9.5 million from its Community Energy Saving Fund to launch a **Home Electrical Safety Programme**. The programme, launched in partnership with Home Affairs Department, District Offices, as well as District Services and Community Care Teams (Care Teams), arranges for qualified electricians to inspect and repair fixed electrical installations in the homes of elderly people, ethnic minority households, low-income families, and people with disabilities. It aims to improve home electrical safety for 2,000 households this year.

CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law, Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung, CLP Power Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong, Liaison Office of the Central People's Government (LOCPG) Kowloon Sub-Office Deputy Division Chief Ms Wong Hei-man, and LOCPG New Territories Sub-Office Deputy Division Chief Mr Tao Sai-wah officiated at the Kick-off Ceremony of the **Home Electrical Safety Programme** recently.

CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law said, "CLP Power worked with community partners last year to inspect and repair fixed electrical installations in the homes of elderly people, and the initiative was warmly received. This year, we have increased the funding to HK\$9.5 million to launch the **Home Electrical Safety Programme** through CLP Community Energy Saving Fund and reach a larger number of underprivileged households. I would like to express my sincere gratitude to the Home Affairs Department for supporting us in helping people in need, strengthening awareness of home electrical safety, promoting low-carbon living, and building more harmonious communities."

Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung said, "CLP Power teamed up with District Offices and the Care Teams last year to identify elderly households through the Care Teams' network and home visits, enabling them to receive CLP Power's free inspections and maintenance for their fixed electrical installations at home. The success of the programme showed the effectiveness of partnerships among the Government, businesses, and the community sector in promoting a spirit of care and mutual assistance for the benefit of people in need." Last year, CLP Power launched the Home Electrical Safety for Elderly People Programme to conduct home electrical safety inspections and repairs for elderly individuals. This year's expanded programme is expected to provide free home electrical safety inspections and repairs, along with sharing knowledge on home power safety for 2,000 households including elderly people, ethnic minority households, low-income families, and people with disabilities.

# About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to more than six million people in its supply area.

### **Photo Captions:**

### Photo 1



CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law expresses his heartfelt gratitude to the Home Affairs Department for supporting the **Home Electrical Safety Programme** which help people in need, strengthen awareness about home electrical safety, promote low-carbon living, and build more harmonious communities.

# <u>Photo2</u>



Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung says the **Home Electrical Safety Programme** is an example of how partnerships among the Government, businesses, and the community sector can promote a spirit of care and mutual assistance for the benefit of people in need.

### Photo 3



CLP Power Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong introduces various initiatives under the CLP Community Energy Saving Fund in 2024 which support underprivileged people, promote the development of renewable energy, encourage people to save energy and reduce carbon emissions, and boost the economy.

# Photo 4



CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law (front row, third from right), Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung (front row, third from left), CLP Power Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong (front row, first from right), LOCPG Kowloon Sub-Office Deputy Division Chief Ms Wong Hei-man (front row, second from right), and LOCPG New Territories Sub-Office Deputy Division Chief Mr Tao Sai-wah (front row, second from left) officiated at the Kick-off Ceremony of the **Home Electrical Safety Programme**, and join the group photos with District Officers and representatives of District Offices.

#### Photo 5 and Photo 6



CLP Power's **Home Electrical Safety Programme** provides free home electrical safety inspections and repairs, along with sharing knowledge on home power safety for 2,000 families in need.